Larkin v. Yelp! Inc.

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N N N N DN DN NN R R R R R R R R R R
0o N o 0N WN P O ©OW 0o N o o WwN B O

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP

MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174)

Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com

560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105-2907

Telephone: (415) 512-4000; Facsimile: (415) 512-4077

Attorneys for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY
TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on
behalf of themselves and all others
similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
V.
YELP! INC.,

Defendant.

17656860.1

CASE NO. CV 11-1503 EMC

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF MATERIALS
REQUIRED BY CLASSACTION
FAIRNESS ACT OF 2005

Judge: Honorable Edward M. Chen

PROOF OF CAFA NOTICE,; CV11-1503 EMC

Doc. 38

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv01503/238839/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv01503/238839/38/
http://dockets.justia.com/

© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N N N N DN DN NN R R R R R R R R R R
0o N o 0N WN P O ©OW 0o N o o WwN B O

Attached as Exhibit A to this document is the proof of service confirming ser

of the pertinent notice to government officials pursuant to the ClagsnAX¢eairness Act of 2005

DATED: June 29, 2012

17656860.1

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
Malcolm A. Heinicke

By:/s/ Malcolm A. Heinicke
Attorneys for Defendant YELP! INC.

-2- PROOF OF CAFA NOTICE,; CV11-1503 EMC

ce



© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N N N N DN DN NN R R R R R R R R R R
0o N o 0N WN P O ©OW 0o N o o WwN B O

17656860.1

EXHIBIT A

-3- PROOF OF CAFA NOTICE,; CV11-1503 EMC




LN

O o0 N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP

MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174)
Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com

560 Mission Street

Twenty-Seventh Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105-2907
Telephone:  (415) 512-4000

Facsimile:  (415) 512-4077

Attorneys for Defendant
YELP! INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY
TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on
behalf of themselves and all others
similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
V.
YELP! INC.,

Defendant.

17383009.1

CASE NO. CV 11-1503 EMC
PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL
CASE NO CV 11-1503 EMC




N N AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

I, Malcolm A. Heinicke, declare:

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within cause. I am a lawyer with

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP in the County of San Francisco, State of California. My business

address is 560 Mission Street, 27" Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, (415) 512-4000.

On May 7, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of the documents entitled:

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO
28 U.S.C. § 1715 (THE CLASS ACTION FAIRNESS ACT OF 2005)

by placing copies in an addressed, sealed envelopes, clearly labeled to identify the person being

served at the addresses shown below with postage thereon fully prepaid and causing said

envelopes to be placed for collection and deposit with the United States Postal Service:

Eric J. Holder, Jr.

United States Department of Justice
Office of the Attorney General

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

DIR Director

Department of Industrial Relations
Office of the Director

455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102

Terry Goddard

or Acting Attorney General
State of Arizona

1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Richard Blumenthal
State of Connecticut
55 Elm Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Martha Coakley

Or Acting Attorney General
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
One Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108-1518

17383009.1

-1-

Kamala Harris

Attorney General's Office
California Department of Justice
Attn: Public Inquiry Unit

P.O. Box 944255

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

California Labor & Workforce
Development Agency

801 K Street, Suite 2101
Sacramento, CA 95814

John W. Suthers

State of Colorado

1525 Sherman St., 7" Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Lisa Madigan

State of Illinois

100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601

Mike Cox

Or Acting Attorney General
State of Michigan

P.O. Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL
CASE NO CV 11-1503 EMC




O 00 NN N W B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
7
23
24
25
26
27
28

Catherine Cortez Masto

Or Acting Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4717

Attorney General

State of New York

120 Broadway

New York, NY 10271-0332

Richard Cordray

State of Ohio

30 East Broad Street, 17™ Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3428

Kenneth T. Cuccinelli, 11
Or Acting Attorney General
Commonwealth of Virginia
900 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219

J.B. Van Hollen

State of Wisconsin

P.O. Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707-7857

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 7, 2012, at/5an Francisco, California.

17383009.1

Paula T. Dow

Or Acting Attorney General
State of New Jersey

P.O. Box 080

Trenton, NJ 08625-0080

Roy Cooper

Or Acting Attorney General
State of North Carolina
9001 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-9001

Greg Abbott

Or Acting Attorney General
State of Texas

P.O. Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711-2548

Rob McKenna

Or Acting Attorney General
State of Washington

1125 Washington St., SE
P.O. Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

Bruce A. Salzburg
State of Wyoming
123 Capitol Building
200 W. 24™ Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Malcolm A. Heinicke

PROOF OF SERVICE




