1	MUNICED TOLLES & OLSONILD				
	MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174)				
2 3	Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com 560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2907 Telephone: (415) 512-4000; Facsimile: (415) 512-4077				
3 4					
5	Attorneys for Defendant				
6					
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
11	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY	CASE NO. CV 11-1503 EMC			
12	TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others	NOTICE OF SERVICE OF MATERIALS			
13	similarly situated,	REQUIRED BY CLASS ACTION FAIRNESS ACT OF 2005			
14	Plaintiffs,	Judge: Honorable Edward M. Chen			
15	V.				
16	YELP! INC.,				
17	Defendant.				
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27 28					
20	17656860.1	PROOF OF CAFA NOTICE; CV11-1503 EMC			

1	Attached as Exhibit A to this document is the proof of service confirming service		
2	2 of the pertinent notice to government officials	of the pertinent notice to government officials pursuant to the Class Action Fairness Act of 2005.	
3		Mungan Tallas & Olson I I D	
4	4 DATED: June 29, 2012	Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP Malcolm A. Heinicke	
5	5		
6	6	By:/s/ Malcolm A Heinicke	
7	7	By:/s/ <i>Malcolm A. Heinicke</i> Attorneys for Defendant YELP! INC.	
8			
9			
10			
11			
12 13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21	21		
22	22		
23	23		
24	24		
25	25		
26			
27			
28	28		

EXHIBIT A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174) Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com 560 Mission Street Twenty-Seventh Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2907 Telephone: (415) 512-4000 Facsimile: (415) 512-4077 Attorneys for Defendant YELP! INC.	
8	UNITED STAT	ES DISTRICT COURT
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
11	# P	
12	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY	CASE NO. CV 11-1503 EMC
13	TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others	PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL
14	similarly situated, Plaintiffs,	
15	V.	
16	YELP! INC.,	
17	Defendant.	-
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
25 26		
27		
21		

PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

I, Malcolm A. Heinicke, declare:

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within cause. I am a lawyer with Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP in the County of San Francisco, State of California. My business address is 560 Mission Street, 27th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, (415) 512-4000.

On May 7, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of the documents entitled:

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1715 (THE CLASS ACTION FAIRNESS ACT OF 2005)

by placing copies in an addressed, sealed envelopes, clearly labeled to identify the person being served at the addresses shown below with postage thereon fully prepaid and causing said envelopes to be placed for collection and deposit with the United States Postal Service:

Eric J. Holder, Jr. United States Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20530-0001	Kamala Harris Attorney General's Office California Department of Justice Attn: Public Inquiry Unit P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
DIR Director Department of Industrial Relations Office of the Director 455 Golden Gate Avenue San Francisco CA 94102	California Labor & Workforce Development Agency 801 K Street, Suite 2101 Sacramento, CA 95814
Terry Goddard or Acting Attorney General State of Arizona 1275 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007	John W. Suthers State of Colorado 1525 Sherman St., 7 th Floor Denver, CO 80203
Richard Blumenthal State of Connecticut 55 Elm Street Hartford, CT 06106	Lisa Madigan State of Illinois 100 West Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601
Martha Coakley Or Acting Attorney General Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Mike Cox Or Acting Attorney General State of Michigan

One Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108-1518

P.O. Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

1	Catherine Cortez Masto	Paula T. Dow
2	Or Acting Attorney General State of Nevada	Or Acting Attorney General State of New Jersey
3	100 North Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4717	P.O. Box 080 Trenton, NJ 08625-0080
4	Attorney General	Roy Cooper
5	State of New York 120 Broadway	Or Acting Attorney General State of North Carolina
6	New York, NY 10271-0332	9001 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-9001
7	Richard Cordray State of Ohio	Greg Abbott Or Acting Attorney General
8	30 East Broad Street, 17 th Floor Columbus OH 43215-3428	State of Texas P.O. Box 12548
9		Austin, TX 78711-2548
10	Kenneth T. Cuccinelli, II Or Acting Attorney General	Rob McKenna Or Acting Attorney General
11	Commonwealth of Virginia 900 East Main Street	State of Washington 1125 Washington St., SE
12	Richmond, VA 23219	P.O. Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100
13		= 1 1
14	J.B. Van Hollen State of Wisconsin P.O. Box 7857	Bruce A. Salzburg State of Wyoming 123 Capital Building
15	Madison, WI 53707-7857	123 Capitol Building 200 W. 24 th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002
16		
17	I declare under penalty of perju	ary under the laws of the State of California that the
18	foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 7, 2012, at San Francisco, California.	
19	Torogonig is true and correct. Encoured on the	Mel alle
20	a.	Malcolm A. Heinicke
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

-2-

PROOF OF SERVICE

17383009.1